
2008 Middletown Area Club Presidents -                                                                

Please send corrections to Ann Mort - 513-649-4506-RMort@cinci.rr.com
Club Name Address City ST Zip Phone E-mail

AAUW Kelly Valen 608 DaVinci Dr Middletown OH 45042 425-9202 kvalen@valengroup.com

Accents Carolyn Parmer 2112 Winton St Middletown OH 45044 424-3792

Adult Softball Betty Blankenship 2315 Byron St Middletown OH 45042 513-422-1170 bettyblankenship@yahoo.com

AHEPA- Am Helenic Carl Hollister P O Box 302 Middletown OH 45044 513-792-0301

Alpha Delta Kappa Phi Chap Beverly Howard 331 2C Webster St Middletown OH 45042 424-5059

Am. Business Women's Assn. Pamela Parramore 1500 Manchester Ave Middletown OH 45042 513-422-5404 pam.parramore@carriageservices.

Am. Legion #218 John Lovely 116 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 513-422-5424 am.legion@core.com

Am. Legion Auxiliary Mary Ophoff 116 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 513-422-5424

Amanda PTO Debbie Barker 1407 Hood Ave Middletown OH 45044 261-8869

Amanda United Methodist Women Mollie Chapman 226 Bernard Dr Monroe OH 45050 539-9506 molliel1949@cinci.rr.com

Animal Friends Humane Society Leland Gordon 5225 Trenton Road Trenton OH 45067 513-867-5005 info@animalfriendshs.org

Armco Park John Kraft 1223 N S.R.#741 Lebanon OH 45036 727-3982 info@armcopark.com

Art Central Foundation Sue Sch Rogers 1504 N Breiel Blvd Middletown OH 45042 513-267-4016 souixp2@cinci.rr.com

Atrium Auxiliary Midd. Jayne Floering P O Box 8810 Middletown OH 45042 513-420-5201 pplane@atriummedcenter.org

Audubon Miami Valley Chris Parker 2357 Bendel Dr Middletown OH 45044 422-8642 crsprkr04@cinci.rr.com

Boy Scouts Dan Beard Council James Ludwig 2331 Victory Pkwy Cincinnati OH 45206 800-872-6887 jludwig@danbeard.org

Brown's Run CC Becky Kemplin 6855 Sloebig Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-423-9401 bkemplin@brownsruncc.com

BSP - Alpha Omega Barbara Brown 4401 D Bonita Dr Middletown OH 45044 424-0976 barb.brown@banatfirst.com

BSP Chi Master Betty Wooddell 309 S Marshall Rd Middletown OH 45044 423-1840

BSP Laureat Beta Kappa Melinda Armbruster 4824 Longford Dr Middletown OH 45042 425-0269

BSP Xi Lambda Pi Pam Sora 2026 Tullis Dr Middletown OH 45042 422-4024 mpsora@aol.com

Buckeye Blossom Quilt Guild Kathy Stutz 3176 Oxford-Midletown Somerville OH 45064 513-726-5105 buckeyeblossomsquilter@yahoo.co

Bull's Run Nature Sanctuary & Arboret Debbie Grant P O Box 425 Middletown OH 45042 425-7250 fgrant@cinci.rr.com

Butler Co Bar Assn Hanna Haddad 6 S Second St, Ste 720Hamilton OH 45012 513-896-6671 bcbarassn@aol.com

Butler Co Bombers Baseball Matt Current 427 Ken Ridge Dr Middletown OH 45042 513-423-5190 mcurrent@butlercountybombers.co

Butler Co Democratic Committee Ron Wardrup P O Box 701 Hamilton OH 45012 513-518-3336 bcdems@hotmail.com

Butler Co Garden Clubs Judy Shillinglaw 146 Wyndcrest Ct Monroe OH 45050 539-8644 jshillinglaw@cinic.rr.com

Butler Co Genealogical Society Winnie Nardiello Box 2011 Middletown OH 45042-2011 513-422-6949 da120757@yahoo.com

Butler Co Republican Party Thomas Ellis 5964 Golf Club Ln Hamilton OH 45011 513-893-5292 contact@butlercountygop.org

Butler Co Republican Women Sandy Ewen 5964 Golf Club Ln Hamilton OH 45011 513-893-5292 contact@Butlercountygop.org

Butler Co Retired Teachers Nancy Follmer 31 Reister Dr Hamilton OH 45013 513-863-3816

Butler-Warren Veterinarian Medical As Steven Sawdai 6120 Pleasant Ave Fairfield OH 45014 513-829-3830

CARE Michael Bailey 1100 Crawford St Middletown OH 45044 513-423-6573

Central Academy PTO Rob Stamper 4408 Tarrimore Cir Middletown OH 45044 422-8898
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Country Cousins Square Dance Pete Lurker 6900 S Stivers Rd Germantown OH 45327 937-855-3841 klurker@gtownonline.com.

Crochet Chain Regina Hobbs 4665 Northern Rd Somerville OH 45064 937-787-3273 regina_hobbs2001@yahoo.com

Crochet Chain Linda Smack 1160 Shuler Hamilton OH 45011 513-887-7615 lndsmck@aol.com

Daughters of Penelope Tina Revelos 2600 Arbor Point Dr Middletown OH 45042 424-6521 trevelos@cinci.rr.com

DAV 131 Bill Minor 4610 Trenton-Franklin RMiddletown OH 45042 422-9455

Dial Radio Club Ernie Howard 1704 Croydon Ln Middletown OH 45042 513-423-3348 badbill800@hotmail.com

Downtown Alliance Walter Leap 2024 Central Ave Middletown OH 45044 425-7010 walter@leaprealtors.com

Downtown Promotion Judy Bober 2 N Main St, 1st Flr Middletown OH 45042 705-4000 jbober@i-fiber.net 

Ducks Unlimited Don Keffer 3325 Babson Ct Franklin OH 45005 937-684-2485

Eagles FOE 3458 Dave Sergent 2114 Oxford State Rd Middletown OH 45044 513-423-3730

Eagles Foe 528 Steve Spencer 1300 First Ave Middletown OH 45044 423-1121

Elks Lodge 257 D Scott Wise 5017 Windsor Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-464-2264 scott&cheryl@att.net

Elks Socialites #257 Nancy Wise 6441 A Kalbfleisch Rd Middletown OH 45042 423-7298

Episcopal Church Women Betty Wolfe 4124 Rosedale Rd Middletown OH 45042 423-1232

Fenwick Festival Connie Moormann 4855 SR122 Franklin OH 45005 513-727-1500 c1_moormann@swoca.net

Fraternal Order of Police David Kirsch 1 Donham Plaza Middletown OH 45042 425-7700 davidk@ci.middletown.oh.us

Friends Of Library John H. Mueller 125 S Broad St Middletown OH 45044 424-0659 jmuell@us.ibm.com

Girl Scouts Kathy Wheeler-Deep 1612 N Breiel Blvd Middletown OH 45042 513-422-3202 lwdeep@ameritech.net

Got Art Linda Moorman 1054 Central Avenue Middletown OH 45044 513-594-8796 rmoorman@cinci.rr.com

Greater Miami Disc Golf Club Chris Bowers 504 Quail Run Middletown OH 45042 513-314-6193 bowzy@hotmail.com

Greek Festival Chair 2500 Grand Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-374-2951

Guided Study Club Nita Driscoll 320 Thorn Hill Ln Middletown OH 45042 423-5198 mdriscoll@cinci.rr.com

Habitat For Humanity Gene Snow 1 Donham Plaza Middletown OH 45042 513-705-1641 genes@ci.middletown.oh.us

Highview PTO Sandy Mills 2409 Superior Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-422-1337 heinimills@aol.com

Homemakers Circle 9 Bobbie Hoff 4811 Carlow Cir Middletown OH 45042-3009 424-6160 ghoff2@cinci.rr.com

Hospice of Middletown Mary Elle Shupert 324 Wilmington Ave Dayton OH 45420 424-0282

Imperial Court #34 Order Amaranth Gertrude Schweitzer 509 Lylburn Rd Middletown OH 45044 727-8950

Intl Assn of Admin. Professionals Dee Burkhardt 2745 Eastridge Dr Hamilton OH 45011 513-856-8351 russdee@fuse.net

Ivy League Garden Club Kitty Blattner 1629 Bannon Ct Middletown OH 45042 513-261-9366 jblattner@cinci.rr.com

Keenagers- Breiel Blvd. Church Eric F Newell 2000 N Breiel Blvd Middletown OH 45042 513-424-1887 x208 enewell@breielchurch.org

Kiwanis Betty Wolfe 4124 Rosedale Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-423-1232 wolfe@infinet.com

Knights of Columbus Darryl Boothe 201 Clark St Middletown OH 45042 513-422-5161 soberfifteen@yahoo.com

Knights of Pythias Hayden Woolum 1211 First Ave Middletown OH 45044 422-3228

Knitting Connection Regina Hobbs 4665 Northern Rd Somerville OH 45064 937-787-3273 regina_hobbs2001@yahoo.com

Lasoiree Dinner/Dance Club Helen Hall 1609 S Marshall Rd Middletown OH 45044 422-4017

Light Up Middletown Flo Randall 4931 Riverview Ave Middletown OH 45042 423-1877 Frandall@cinci.rr.com

Literary Critique Society William Sheffey 3701 Central Ave Middletown OH 45044 937-384-0179

LMHS Athletic Boosters Mark Tannreuther 6082 Greenoval Dr Middletown OH 45044 539-8765
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LMHS Band Boosters Victor Smith 100 Gatehouse Ct Monroe OH 45050-2321 423-8667

Madison Athletic Boosters Dan Ross 7641 Dickey Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-705-6073

Madison Lions Club Victor H Thomas 501 Jackson Ln Middletown OH 45044 513-422-9661 mfreeman@ameritech.net

MANY Debbie Swope 7040 Middlemoor Ln Middletown OH 45042 513-424-3834

Masons Lincoln Lodge 693 Paul Hannah 1619 Dix Rd Middletown OH 45042 424-6443

Mayfield PTO Sheila McKinney 2616 Saybrooke Dr Middletown OH 45044 513-217-5379

Memorial & Independence Day Parade Deb Morrison 4004 Lewis St Middletown OH 45044 513-423-6017 DA120757@YAHOO.COM

MHS Athletic Boosters Marty Flesher 4621 Winchester Ct Franklin OH 45005 422-9957 flesh2832@aol.com

MHS Athletic Hall of Fame John Mail 500 Highland St Middletown OH 45044 513-422-9088 middies66@yahoo.com

MHS Musical Arts James Hauser P O Box 1025 Middletown OH 45042 513-594-9226 jameshh61@aol.com

MHS Parent Involvement Cheryl Landen 222 Edith Dr Middletown OH 45042 423-8641 riserqueen55@yahoo.com

Miami Univer. Alumni Assn. Les Landen 222 Edith Dr Middletown OH 45042 423-8641 lesl@ci.middletown.oh.us

Mid Miami Valley Young Life Ann Stoutenboroug Box 1024 Middletown OH 45042 513-423-5534 Annhstout@cinci.rr.com

Midd Aglow Community Light House Millie K Waugh 4228 Mallard Ct Middletown OH 45044 513-422-4228

Midd Antioch Shrine Chad Hudson wrong address Middletown OH 45042 513-602-0140 chudson5@cinci.rr.com

Midd Area Republican Club Marilyn Hatfield 310 Regent Dr Middletown OH 45044-5342 513-423-8770

Midd Arts Center Patt Belisle 130 N Verity Pkwy- Box 4Middletown OH 45042 513-424-2417 pattbelisle@middletownartscenter.

Midd Aviation Club Richard Weber 3719 Sarah St Franklin OH 45005 937-746-3909

Midd Bd of Realtors Connie Daniels 20 N Main St Middletown OH 45042 423-3445 middletownboard@sbcglobal.net

Midd Business & Prof. Women Mary Alic Gast 6742 Cloister Cliffs Dr Middletown OH 45042 423-7890 rgast@cinci.rr.com

Midd Church Women United Dorice Perkins 915 A Nelson Ln Lebanon OH 45036 513-932-2310 dpdodie@aol.com

Midd Commandery #71 Knights Templ Thomas Gault, Sr. 4816 Scarborough Ct Middletown OH 45042 513-425-7361 tomgault@sbcglobal.net

Midd Community Foundation T Duane Gordon 36 Donham Plaza Middletown OH 45042 513-424-7369 info@mcfoundation.org

Midd Current Events Club Carol Johnson 636 Tara Oaks Dr Middletown OH 45042 424-5600

Midd CVB Sam Ashworth 1 McKnight Dr Middletown OH 45044 422-4010 sam41@cinci.rr.com

Midd Garden Club Kelly Valen 608 DaVinci Dr Middletown OH 45042 425-9202 kvalen@valengroup.com

Midd Historical Society Kristen Mulligan 56 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 513-424-5539 krmulligan@cinci.rr.com

Midd Little League Rick Henry 2116 Spencer Ln Middletown OH 45042 513-422-7246 Henry8689@sbcglobal.net

Midd Lyric Theatre Cheryl Landen 222 Edith Dr Middletown OH 45042 423-8641 riserqueen55@yahoo.com

Midd Music Club Betsy Balger 828 Jackson Ln Middletown OH 45044 513-425-8134 bjbalger1@aol.com

Midd Ostomy Chap 712 Marge Combs 2625 Halifax Middletown OH 45042 423-9629

Midd Parkinson Support Group Patrice Bowman 60 Scioto Cir Monroe OH 45050-1126 539-6367

Midd Poetry Circle Sandy Gordon 1107 Ellen Dr Middletown OH 45042 424-7042 sgordon@erinet.com

Midd Prep & Fitness Danielle Asbury-Rose P O Box 1308 Middletown OH 45042 513-320-1450

Midd Senior Center John Stugmyer 140 N Verity Pkwy Middletown OH 45042 423-1158 john@middletownohioseniors.org

Midd Senior Men's Golf League Tom Byrne 1410 Midd-Eaton Rd Middletown OH 45042 424-4480

Midd Sportsmen's Club Pat Byrd 6943 Michael Rd Middletown OH 45042 422-5112 byrdshooter1@aol.com

Midd Street Striders Gail Alford Box 1703 Middletown OH 45044 513-539-6918 gail.alford@us.schneider-electric.c
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Midd Symphony Virginia Jenkins 6000 Kalbfleisch Rd Middletown OH 45042 423-7796 bdalite@sbc.global.com

Midd Symphony Women Carole Schul 4609 Rosedale Rd Middletown OH 45042 422-9686 daschul@sbcglobal.net

Midd Teachers Assn. Carolyn Davidson 1519 Blair Ct Middletown OH 45042 423-7622 cdavidson@middletowncityschools.

Midd Women Teachers Rhea Fraley 4215 Beal Rd Franklin OH 45005 937-746-6899 jrfraley@netzero.net

Midd Youth Football Jeremy Brewer P O Box 921 Middletown OH 45042 513-746-7369 jeremy@middletownpeewee.org

Midd Youth Soccer Pete Robinson P O Box 1199 Middletown OH 45042 424-0931 psr@cinci.rr.com

Midd Youth Softball Bobby Gibbs P O Box 44895 Middletown OH 45042 513-464-0063 bsgibbs@netlink.net

Midd Youth Wrestling Ron Globke 616 The Alameda Middletown OH 45044 513-520-4060 globke@sensiblehomedesign.com

Middfest International Virginia Ritan 1 Donham Plaza Middletown OH 45042 425-7707 middfest@siscom.net

MiddLacers Donna McDade 11 McKinley St Middletown OH 45044 513-424-7705 donnamcdade@cinci.rr.com

MidFirst Ohio Challenge Paula Hale 1500 Central Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-705-1770 phale1@cinci.rr.com

Miller Ridge PTO Stephani Norris 4806 Rosedale Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-261-7197 sanorris21@yahoo.com

Minne HaHa Temple 263 Marie Snow 912 8th Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-424-1394

Moms Club of Monroe/Midd Darlene McKnight 180 Stone Ridge Ln Monroe OH 45050 539-0017 darlene@deedlegirl.com

Monroe Current Events Peggy Hesson 567 N Sands Ave Monroe OH 45050 539-8407 pnh@rch.com

Monroe Garden Club Peggy Abernathy 150 Winston Ln Monroe OH 45050 513-539-7892 pabernathy@cinci.rr.com

Monroe Grange 2160 Francis Barnthouse 6768 Brewer Road Mason OH 45040 777-2217

Monroe Historical Society Norman Hayes 10 E Elm St Monroe OH 45050 513-539-2270

Monroe Lions Club Bob Bretland P O Box 220 Monroe OH 45050 513-539-7445 rkremer@cshco.com

Monroe PTO Missie Osterman 305 Macready Monroe OH 45050 539-8747-h

Moose Lodge #501 Jerry Gabbard 3010 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 422-6776

NAACP Anita Sc Jones P O Box 1001 Middletown OH 45042 513-422-3077 lyndonandanita@sbcglobal.net

Orioles William Schiering bad address Middletown OH 45042 424-9210

PAWS 2790 Cinn-Day Rd, Box Middletown OH 45042 513-422-7297 info@pawsadoptioncenter.org

PEO Sisterhood Becky Douthett 38 Heatherwood Ct Monroe OH 45050 539-7724 douthett@sbcglobal.net

PERI Butler Co Franklin Thomas 1842 Doral Dr Fairfield OH 45014 513-858-3573 biscuit34@aol.com

Pigskin Roundball Thomas Dowden 530 N Marshall Rd Middletown OH 45042 424-2077 tomcdowden@yahoo.com

Pollard Elks Lodge 456 Edward Hill 912 8th Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-422-6164

PRISM Bonnie Daniel 301 S Main St Middletown OH 45044 424-6730 rdaniel1@cinci.rr.com

Prosser Chap 367 Donya Wright P O Box 421511 Middletown OH 45042 513-424-9685

Pythian Sisters of Ohio Judy Pennington 1317 Pershing Ave Middletown OH 45044 423-7045

Rosa Parks PTO Jodi Adams 2008 Pearl St Middletown OH 45044 513-424-6223

Rotary Club Dave Schul 4609 Rosedale Rd Middletown OH 45042 422-9686 daschul@sbcglobal.net

Safety Council of SW Ohio Kristy Duritsch 4412 Lewis St Middletown OH 45044 423-9758 kristy.duritsch@safetycouncilohio.o

Salvation Army Advisory Board Jeff Mitchell 2011 Central Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-424-3358

Sassy Seniors-Breiel Blvd. Church Eric F Newell 2000 N Breiel Blvd Middletown OH 45042 513-424-1887 x208 enewell@breielchurch.org

SAY Soccer Steven Toms Middletown OH 45042 422-6844

Second Ward Council Wanda Glover 800 Lafayette Ave Middletown OH 45044 513-424-1132 jgloverjr@cinci.rr.com
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Shovel & Hoe Garden Club Lynn Getter 107 Dorset Dr Middletown OH 45044 422-1114 getthome@siscom.net

Sigma Phi Gamma - Delta Pi Mary Medley 45 Sesame St Springboro OH 45066 937-748-2112 med042045@aol.com

Sons Of American Legion Don Wagner, Jr 3103 Illinois Ave Middletown OH 45042 424-5084

Sorg Opera Co Howard Johnson 2 N Main St, Ste 402 Middletown OH 45042 513-425-0180 hojo1934@hotmail.com

Sorg Opera Co Brian Sharp 2 N Main St Middletown OH 45042 513-425-0180 hojo1934@hotmail.com

Soroptimist International Sherry Pieratt P O Box 525 Middletown OH 45042 pieratsj@muohio.edu

Spoors- One Room Schools Larry Helton 6570 Crest Cir Middletown OH 45042-9233 937-855-6958 spoors@localnet.com

St. Paul's UCC Women's Guild Ruby McQuade 2537 El Camino Dr Middletown OH 45044 513-423-7904

Stitching Wizards Mary Pallman 1318 Trinity Pl Middletown OH 45042 513-422-6914 mary.pallman@zoomtown.com

Summer Youth Theatre Janell Morgan 315 Rachel Ln Middletown OH 45042 513-422-3139 morgan315@juno.com

Trenton Circle Mother's Club Jennifer Sagedal 416 Meadow Lane Trenton OH 45069 513-988-2399 jlsagedal@aol.com

Trenton Historical Society Joanne Howell 17 A-Ea State Street Trenton OH 45067 513-988-9634

Trenton Lions Club Alan Burley 604 W State St Trenton OH 45067 513-988-6272 acadia412@yahoo.com

Tried Stone Lodge #83 Randall Latimer 1528 Daniel Ct Middletown OH 45044 422-0691

Vail PTO Robin Fultz 7 Ardmore Dr Middletown OH 45042 513-425-9386

Verity PTO Carol Boosinger 6555 Calloway Ct Middletown OH 45044 424-0943 cboosinger@middletowncityschool

VFW Ladies Aux 3809 Beverly Brewer 4541 S Dixie Hwy Franklin OH 45005 513-422-6208

VFW Post 3809 Lonnie Lane 4541 S Dixie Hwy Franklin OH 45005 513-422-6208

Wadsworth Golf Charities Dick Slagle 3201 Milton Rd Middletown OH 45042 424-3701 elgals@aol.com

War Mothers Chap 1 Nancy Schenck bad address 859-3346

WHIMS-Women's Health Patricia Dupps 4968 Timberline Dr Middletown OH 45042 513-424-2675 lhartman10@cinci.rr.com

Wildwood Golf Course Brian Brown 601 Aberdeen St Middletown OH 45042 513-422-2631 bbrown14@cinci.rr.com

Wildwood PTO John Banks 2200 Wilbraham Rd Middletown OH 45042 513-292-2953 tweety_2413@yahoo.com

Women for a Better Community Roberta Day 1809 Theresa Ct Middletown OH 45044 423-8777 rday3@cinci.rr.com

Women in Need Carol Abner 1805 Winton St Middletown OH 45044 420-1685 wincarol257@yahoo.com
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